

MHGA040000922024



IN THE COURT OF CIVIL JUDGE (JR.DN.), ARMORI,
DIST. GADCHIROLI
(Presided Over by Ajit B. Madke)

Reg. Civi. Suit No.8/2024

E-filing

Waman Gajanan Ninave & other 2

Age 58 years, Occu. Cultivation,
R/o, Near Panchayat Samitee Armori,
Tah. Armori, Distt. Gadchiroli.

... **Plaintiff**

Vs.

Naresh Gajanan Ninave,

Age 60 years, Occu. Cultivation,
R/o, Sai Nagar, Near house of Nilamwar,
Behind Carmel School, Gadchiroli,
Tah. Distt. Gadchiroli.

... **Defendant**

Order below Exh. 1
(Passed on 14th March, 2024)

- | | | |
|----|--------------------|---|
| 1] | First order | - Issue suit summons to defendant for settlement of issues. |
| 2] | Vakalatnama | - Seen. |
| 3] | Registered Address | - Seen and filed. |
| 4] | List of documents | - Seen and filed. |
| 5] | Process | - Seen. |

Date :14.03.2024

(Ajit B. Madke)
Civil Judge (Jr.Dn.)
Armori.