

MHGA040000922024



IN THE COURT OF CIVIL JUDGE (JR.DN.), ARMORI,
DIST. GADCHIROLI
(Presided Over by Ajit B. Madke)

Reg. Civi. Suit No.8/2024

Waman Gajanan Ninave & other 2

Age 58 years, Occu. Cultivation,
R/o, Near Panchayat Samitee Armori,
Tah. Armori, Distt. Gadchiroli.

... **Plaintiff**

Vs.

Naresh Gajanan Ninave,

Age 60 years, Occu. Cultivation,
R/o, Sai Nagar, Near house of Nilamwar,
Behind Carmel School, Gadchiroli,
Tah. Distt. Gadchiroli.

... **Defendant**

Order below Exh. 5
(Passed on 14th March, 2024)

Plaintiff & his advocate absent when called. Hence , issue show cause notice to defendant as to why temporary injunction Should not be granted r/o. 15/04/2024.

Date :14.03.2024

(Ajit B. Madke)
Civil Judge (Jr.Dn.)
Armori.