

MHGA040000922024



IN THE COURT OF CIVIL JUDGE (JR.DN.), ARMORI,
DIST. GADCHIROLI
(Presided Over by Ajit B. Madke)

R.C. S. No.8/2024

E-filing

Waman Gajanan Ninave+2

Age 58 years, Occu.Cultivation,

R/o,Armori,

Tah. Armori, Distt. Gadchiroli.

... **Plaintiff**

Vs.

Naresh Gajanan Ninave,

Age 60 years, Occu. Cultivation,

R/o, Gadchiroli,

Tah. Distt. Gadchiroli.

... **Defendants**

Order Below Exh.1

(Passed on 15th April, 2024)

- 1] Order below written statement on behalf of defendant – Read and record.
- 2] Order below Pursis – Seen.
- 3] Order below Vakalatnama - Seen.
- 4] Order below Registered Address - Seen.

Date :15.04.2024

(Ajit B. Madke)
Civil Judge (Jr.Dn.)
Armori.