

MHGA040000922024



**IN THE COURT OF CIVIL JUDGE (JR.DN.), ARMORI,
DIST. GADCHIROLI**

(Presided Over by Ajit B. Madke)

R.C. S. No.08/2024

E-filed

1] Waman Gajanan Ninave,
2] Usha Manohar Sorte,
3] Sushila Jaishyam Nandanwar

... **Plaintiffs**

Vs.

Naresh Gajanan Ninave

... **Defendant**

Order Below Exh.1

(Passed on 24th June, 2024)

- 1] Order below application on behalf of defendant for preliminary objection as to maintainability of suit – plaintiff to say.
- 2] Order below application for production of documents by defendant -
Production allowed.
- 3] List of documents – Seen.
- 4] Order below application for production of documents by plaintiff -
Production allowed.
- 5] List of documents – Seen.
- 6] Citation list filed by plaintiff – Seen.

Date :24.06.2024

(Ajit B. Madke)
Civil Judge (Jr.Dn.)
Armori.